
Rosenthal Project
We’re growing a new car park...

Dear Resident/Business Owner

In the week commencing the 1st November, the project team intend to undertake 
construction works to upgrade the stormwater water facilities in the area. Please be 
assured that we are working hard to minimise construction impacts on residents and 
businesses, and that we are happy to answer any questions or concerns you may have. 

This notice is to inform you that ADCO Constructions will be working at or in the 
vicinity of Rosenthal Ave.

Specific Impacts to Resident/Business owners over the next few weeks will include:

- Traffic Control measures will be in place to maintain usage of Rosenthal Ave for 
Resident/Business owners and to allow construction activity to be undertaken 
concurrently. (Refer to below diagram for reference of works) 
- Two way traffic will be maintained as usual, with public transport remaining 
unaffected
-  Laneway access will not be affected
-  Parking arrangements to Rosenthal Ave and Birdwood Ave will be changing with 
parking no longer available along Rosenthal Ave. Council will be providing an update 
on parking separately to this notification. 

No after hours works are envisaged during this period other than line marking. Should 
this change you will be notified separately. A coordinated and consistent approach to 
keeping a disruption to a minimum is a key focus of the team.

Your patience and cooperation is appreciated while the works are underway. If you 
have any questions about these works, or would like more information about the 
Rosenthal Project, you can call the project hotline on 1800 ROSENTHAL
(1800 767 368) or send an email to rosenthalproject@adcoconstruct.com.au
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Rosenthal Project
We’re growing a new car park...

Yours faithfully,

ADCO Community Liaison Manager
Rosenthal Project
P:1800 767 368
E:rosenthalproject@adcoconstruct.com.au
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APROX SPEED 
TRAFFIC KPH

15

CONTROLLER
TAPER START

0

LATERAL SHIFT
TAPER

15

MERGE TAPER

45 or Less

RECOMMENDED TAPER LENGTH, m
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PURPOSE/USAGE APPROACH 
SPEED KPH

SPACING

CENTRELINE ON APPROACH TO A
TRAFFIC CONTROLLER POSITION

OUTER EDGE OF TRAFFIC LANE
IE WORKS ON SHOULDER OR PARKING LANE

SEPARATING OPPOSING TRAFFIC 
ON 2 LANE-2 WAY ROAD

SEPARATING OPPOSING TRAFFIC ON A MULTILANE
UNDIVIDED RD-IE AS PART OF A LANE CLOSURE

ADJACENT TO A CLOSED LANE ON A
MULTILANE UNDIVIDED RD

MERGE TAPERS

LATERAL SHIFT TAPERS

<50 4

All cases 4

51 - 70
> 70

18
24

12 
18

18
24

51 - 70
> 70

51 - 70
> 70

51 - 70
> 70

51 - 70
> 70

9
12

12
18

CONE SPACING
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Rirdwood Avenue, Lane Cove - Shoulder Closure  & Intermitted Stopping

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE
IF THIS TCP IS IMPLEMENTED BY A TRAFFIC CONTROL COMPANY OTHER THAN TTM,
TTM  BEARS NO LIABILITY FOR THE SET UP AND ACCURACY OF THIS TCP.
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3.7M LANE WIDTH TO BE
MAINTAINED IN EACH DIRECTION

NOTES:

1.  SPEED LIMIT 50KPH

2.  WATER FILLED SAFETY BARRIERS WITH  FENCING TO BE
ERECTED AROUND WORKSITE.

3.  TEMPORARY LINE MARKING TO DELINIATE LANES

4.  3.2M TRAVEL LANE IN EACH DIRECTION TO BE MAINTAINED

CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE
ENTRY/EXIT

FOOTPATH CLOSED AHEAD

www.invarion.com


